

Neighborhood National Bank Names New Vice President/Credit Administrator

Neighborhood National Bank is pleased to announce Kim Tronerud-Coy to the Executive Team

Kim Tronerud-Coy has been a key lender to San Diego's small business community for more than thirty years. Utilizing a strong background in credit analysis, she has helped thousands of small businesses secure the loans and credit lines needed to expand and secure their businesses.

A fifty-two year resident of San Diego, with deep roots in the community, Tronerud-Coy has lived in the South County community for almost thirty years. She has served on the board of the Ocean Beach Community Development Corporation and is finishing out a two-year term as President of the Risk Management Association (RMA), San Diego Chapter.

###

About Neighborhood National Bank

Neighborhood National Bank has become an established and recognized leader in providing banking products and services to small businesses in underserved and economically disadvantaged communities of San Diego. We attribute our success to the high level of service we provide and our willingness to finance smaller transactions. NNB operates with an emphasis on providing services for low-moderate income customers in the bank's service area (including both deposit and loan services). In addition, NNB has an emphasis on serving small businesses throughout San Diego, particularly minority and women-owned businesses along with providing job opportunities for low-moderate income wage earners.